Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings	04-18-2 1024236	:1 	U.S. Patent ar ▼	NT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please recordattached ori		by thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     R. Charles Murray	4-9.03	Name and address     Name: PPi Technol     Internal Address:	logies, L.L.C.	Acies) PTO 19516
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	ched? 🗌 Yes 🗷 No			25
3. Nature of conveyance:		77A W.		23
★ Assignment     □	Merger		140 Tellevest Doos	, — <u>—</u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	Street Address: 12	249 Tanevasi Koac	1
☐ Other	Ţ.		77 FALLENGE	
		City: Sarasota	State:FL	Zip:34243
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & add	dress(es) attached?	☐ Yes 🗷 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s)      S. Name and address of party to who	Additional numbers atta	ched? 🗌 Yes 🗷 No	olications and pate	ents involved:
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be n	om correspondence	ched? 🔲 Yes 🗷 No 6. Total number of app		
5. Name and address of party to who	om correspondence	ched? 🗌 Yes 🗷 No		
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be no Name: Thomas E. Anderson	om correspondence nailed:	ched? 🔲 Yes 🗷 No 6. Total number of app		
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be no Name: Thomas E. Anderson Internal Address: Gifford, Krass, Content of the Content of th	om correspondence nailed:	oched?  Yes No.  6. Total number of app  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3		0.00
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be not name: Thomas E. Anderson  Internal Address: Gifford, Krass, Concerning Address: Citkowski, P.C.  Anderson & Citkowski, P.C.  1/2003 HIGHARM! 00000058 29179516  1:8021 40.00 (P.C.)	om correspondence nailed: Groh, Sprinkle,	oched?  Yes No.  6. Total number of app  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	s.41)\$40 be charged to dep	0.00
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be not name: Thomas E. Anderson  Internal Address: Gifford, Krass, Concerning & Citkowski, P.C.	om correspondence nailed: Groh, Sprinkle,	oched?  Yes No  6. Total number of app  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3  Enclosed  Authorized to be	s.41)\$40 be charged to dep	0.00
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be not name: Thomas E. Anderson  Internal Address: Gifford, Krass, Concerning Address: Citkowski, P.C.  Anderson & Citkowski, P.C.  1/2003 HIGHARM! 00000058 29179516  1:8021 40.00 (P.C.)	om correspondence nailed: Groh, Sprinkle,	oched?  Yes No  6. Total number of app  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3  Enclosed  Authorized to be	s.41)\$40 be charged to depointment:	osit account
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be not name: Thomas E. Anderson  Internal Address: Gifford, Krass, Concerning & Citkowski, P.C.  Anderson & Citkowski, P.C.  2003 HIGHARM 0000058 29179516  3:8021 40.00 (P)  Street Address: 280 North Old Woo	om correspondence mailed: Groh, Sprinkle, odward, Suite 400	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to be	s.41)\$40 be charged to depointment:	osit account
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be not name: Thomas E. Anderson  Internal Address: Gifford, Krass, Concerning & Citkowski, P.C.  Anderson & Citkowski, P.C.  2003 HIGHARM 0000058 29179516  3:8021 40.00 (P)  Street Address: 280 North Old Woo	om correspondence mailed:  Groh, Sprinkle,  odward, Suite 400  Zip:48009	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to be	s.41)\$40 be charged to depointment:	osit account
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be not name: Thomas E. Anderson  Internal Address: Gifford, Krass, Co. Anderson & Citkowski, P.C. Anderson & Citkowski, P.C. 2003 Middland 00000058 29179516  Street Address: 280 North Old Woo City: Birmingham State: MI	om correspondence mailed:  Groh, Sprinkle,  odward, Suite 400  Zip:48009  DO NOT USE	Authorized to be (Attach duplicate copy of t	s.41)\$40  De charged to depointmer:  07-1180  This page if paying by deciding the deciding	osit account

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Palents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, R. Charles Murray, of 1100 Ben Franklin Drive, #804, Sarasota, FL 34236, have invented PREMADE POUCH WITH STRAW INSIDE, for which I am about to make application for Design Patent of the United States of America, and

WHEREAS, PPi Technologies, L.L.C., a corporation of Florida, having its principal place of business at 1249 Tallevast Road, Sarasota, Florida 34243, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, R. Charles Murray, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said corporation, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries in and to said invention as described in the patent application, executed by me on the \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, (and I hereby authorize my attorneys, authorized to prosecute said application to here insert the filing date and serial number of the said application, as soon as it is known, Serial No.\_\_\_\_\_\_, filed \_\_\_\_\_\_\_), and to any improvements on said invention heretofore or hereafter made while I am in the employ of said corporation, and any division, continuation, renewal, or substitute thereof, of said application, and all Patents, United States and foreign, granted upon any such applications or for the inventions described therein, and any reissues or extensions of said Patents; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said United States applications to said corporation as assignee thereof.

PATENT REEL: 013960 FRAME: 0050

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby covenant and agree that I am the owner of the full title herein assigned and have the right to assign the same, and agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention or inventions and testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto when called upon, and will sign all instruments and documents and render such assistance which in the judgment of said corporation is necessary to vest in it and protect the legal title sought to be assigned.

TEA/bc 3/12/03 PPI-13417/08

REEL: 013960 FRAME: 0051